
Date Event Club/State event (host) Ranking Location
Sunday, 5 January 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat  
Sunday, 12 January 2025 RM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 19 January 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat  
Sunday, 26 January 2025 DF95 Club  (Aust Day weekend) Club event Pat
Sunday, 2 February 2025 IOM Whitrod State Event (ARCYRC host) Yes Harts Mill
Sunday, 9 February 2025 RM Club Club Event Harts Mill
Sunday, 16 February 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat  
Sunday, 23 February 2025 DF95 Club Club event Pat
Sunday, 2 March 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 9 March 2025 Adelaide Cup long weekend - No Sailing
Sunday, 16 March 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 23 March 2025  DF95 Club am - RM Club pm Club Event Pat
Saturday, 29 March 2025 IOM State Titles State Event (ARCYRC host) Yes Harts Mill
Sunday, 30 March 2025 IOM State Titles State Event (ARCYRC host) Yes Harts Mill
Sunday, 6 April 2025 IOM Club (day light saving ends) Club Event Pat
Sunday, 13 April 2025 RM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 20 April 2025 Easter Long week end - No Sailing
Sunday, 27 April 2025 DF95 Club Club event Pat
Sunday, 4 May 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 11 May 2025 Mothers Day - No sailing
Sunday, 18 May 2025 RM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 25 May 2025 DF95 Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 1 June 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 8 June 2025 King's Birthday Long weekend - No Sailing
Saturday, 21 June 2025 Winter Break (No sailing)
Sunday, 22 June 2025 Winter Break (No sailing)
Sunday, 29 June 2025 Winter Break (No sailing)
Sunday, 6 July 2025 Winter Break (No sailing)
Sunday, 13 July 2025 Winter Break (No sailing)
Sunday, 20 July 2025 Winter Break (No sailing)
Sunday, 27 July 2025 Winter Break (No sailing)
Sunday, 3 August 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 10 August 2025 RM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 17 August 2025 ARCYRC AGM All members Pat
Sunday, 17 August 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 24 August 2025 DF95 Club Club event Pat
Sunday, 31 August 2025 RM Toad Cup State Event (ARCYRC host) Yes Pat/Harts Mill(TBC)
Sunday, 7 September 2025 Fathers Day - No Sailing Club Event Pat
Saturday, 13 September 2025 RM Bournville Trophy State Event (ARCYRC host) Yes Harts Mill
Sunday, 14 September 2025 10R State Event (SARYC host) Pat
Sunday, 21 September 2025 IOM Club (City bay) 1pm start Club Event Pat
Friday 26th Sept to 5th Oct DF95 Nationals State Event Harts Mill
Sunday, 5 October 2025 Labour day Long weekend - No club Sailing (daylight saving starts)
Saturday, 11 October 2025 RM State Titles State Event (ARCYRC host) Yes Harts Mill
Sunday, 12 October 2025 RM State Titles State Event (ARCYRC host) Yes Harts Mill
Sunday, 19 October 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 26 October 2025 DF95 Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 2 November 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 9 November 2025 RM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 16 November 2025 IOM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 23 November 2025 DF95 Club Club event Pat
Sunday, 30 November 2025 IOM KM Challenge State Event (ARCYRC host) Yes Harts Mill
Sunday, 7 December 2025 IOM Club Club event Pat
Sunday, 14 December 2025 RM Club Club Event Pat
Sunday, 21 December 2025 Club Christmas lunch race Club Event Pat

IOM Club Event RM Club Event DF95 Club event
IOM State or National Event RM State or National Event DF95 State or National Event

Adelaide Radio Controlled Yacht Racing Club Inc.
2025 Racing Program 

Where possible the plan is to make IOM - 1st & 3rd Sunday, RM - 2nd Sunday, DF - 4th Sunday
Guide to sailing times 

Daylight Saving rounds: 
1st January to Sunday, 31st March 2025

     - All classes to commence sailing at 1:00pm - last race to commence no later than 4:00pm
Non-Daylight Saving rounds: 

From Sunday, 6 April 2025 to Sunday, 28th September 2025
     - All Classes to commence sailing at 10:30am with the last race to start before 2:30pm

     - A lunch break of at least 30 minutes shall be called and will commence between 12:00pm & 1:00pm
Guide to scoring

Club Championship results calculated over Calendar year in accordance with the Sailing instructions
Racing Rules 

Apply at all times in accordance with RRS - World Sailing - The Racing Rules of Sailining 2025-2028

IOM - 1st & 3rd Sunday, RM - 2nd Sunday, DF - 4th Sunday
Events sailed - IOM - 15 Club & 3 State, RM 8 Club & 3 state, DF 8 Club & 2 State


